
Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 13th december 2008

Under 16 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 1 Jazmin Sawyers England 3694 556 717 8.92 927 177 941 9.33 486 2.35.72 623
2 2 Rebbeca Curtis-Harris England 3395 552 706 8.91 929 153 655 10.19 542 2.40.86 563
3 33 Rachel Whittle Scotland 3350 453 436 9.34 840 168 830 9.65 507 2.26.56 737
4 49 Sara Otung Wales 3242 526 631 9.11 887 153 655 8.63 440 2.35.17 629
5 51 Katie Lewis Wales 3231 499 557 9.03 904 153 655 8.93 460 2.33.04 655
6 3 Gabrielle Rowsell England 3206 543 680 9.68 773 156 689 7.80 386 2.31.20 678
7 19 Katie Hyland Ireland 3053 533 651 9.48 812 153 655 9.47 495 2.52.27 440
8 17 Megan Keily Ireland 3049 467 472 9.48 812 153 655 8.34 421 2.30.28 689
9 52 Stacey Collins Wales 3037 491 535 9.28 852 156 689 8.32 420 2.42.85 541

10 18 Rachel Healy Ireland 2866 517 606 9.57 794 141 523 9.09 470 2.49.12 473
11 34 Emma Brown Scotland 2743 483 514 9.33 842 144 555 7.39 360 2.49.20 472
12 35 Charis Mair Scotland 2731 469 477 9.44 820 159 724 7.39 360 3.01.70 350
13 20 Grainne Moynihan Ireland 2638 454 438 9.69 771 144 555 7.02 336 2.43.06 538
14 50 Rhiannon Plant Wales 2601 441 406 10.30 657 153 655 8.31 419 2.49.98 464
15 36 Louise Calder Scotland 2460 437 396 11.05 528 159 724 7.33 356 2.50.74 456

4 Kate Gardner England 1400 509 584 9.46 816 0 0 0

England Ireland

1 1 Jazmin Sawyers 3694 1 19 Katie Hyland 3053
2 2 Rebbeca Curtis-Harris 3395 2 17 Megan Keily 3049
3 3 Gabrielle Rowsell 3206 3 18 Rachel Healy 2866
4 4 Kate Gardner 1400 4 20 Grainne Moynihan 2638

10295 8968

Scotland Wales

1 33 Rachel Whittle 3350 1 49 Sara Otung 3242
2 34 Emma Brown 2743 2 51 Katie Lewis 3231
3 35 Charis Mair 2731 3 52 Stacey Collins 3037
4 36 Louise Calder 2460 4 50 Rhiannon Plant 2601

8824 9510
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 13th december 2008

Under 18 Girls
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 21 Joanna Mills Ireland 3463 7.85 390 9.13 883 563 738 162 759 2.29.99 693
2 37 Eleanor Workman Scotland 3240 8.88 456 9.66 777 504 570 168 830 2.37.03 607
3 6 Chloe Galloway England 3220 8.63 440 9.23 862 495 546 165 795 2.39.63 577
4 53 Megan Rogers Wales 3213 8.65 441 9.10 889 500 559 153 655 2.31.94 669
5 7 Emma Pringle England 3201 10.71 576 9.32 844 519 612 165 795 2.59.02 374
6 22 Orla Finn Ireland 3170 7.48 366 9.13 883 502 565 156 689 2.32.11 667
7 5 Chanel Taite England 3059 8.43 427 8.84 944 534 654 153 655 2.58.53 379
8 8 Natalie Beale England 2985 8.27 417 9.34 840 471 482 153 655 2.38.42 591
9 23 Rebecca McAllister Ireland 2843 8.30 419 9.33 842 459 451 141 523 2.36.95 608

10 38 Kirsty Yates Scotland 2796 11.13 604 9.33 842 470 479 147 588 3.09.41 283
11 54 Catrin Stone Wales 2793 7.51 368 9.13 883 474 490 147 588 2.49.96 464
12 55 Sophie Pick Wales 2608 7.84 389 10.03 706 427 371 144 555 2.38.76 587
13 40 Jade Barclay Scotland 2263 7.04 338 10.31 655 338 176 138 491 2.37.40 603
14 39 Jillian Gisbey Scotland 1856 6.14 280 11.02 533 362 225 138 491 3.04.26 327

24 Amie McNeilly Ireland 0 0 0 0 0 0
56 Alex Elliot Wales 0 0 0 0 0 0

England Ireland

1 6 Chloe Galloway 3220 1 21 Joanna Mills 3463
2 7 Emma Pringle 3201 2 22 Orla Finn 3170
3 5 Chanel Taite 3059 3 23 Rebecca McAllister 2843
4 8 Natalie Beale 2985 4 24 Amie McNeilly 0

9480 9476

Scotland Wales

1 37 Eleanor Workman 3240 1 53 Megan Rogers 3213
2 38 Kirsty Yates 2796 2 54 Catrin Stone 2793
3 40 Jade Barclay 2263 3 55 Sophie Pick 2608
4 39 Jillian Gisbey 1856 4 56 Alex Elliot 0

8299 8614
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 13th december 2008

Under 16 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 10 Will Grist England 3321 9.09 726 537 455 23.37 751 13.76 714 2.05.44 675
2 57 Rhys Williams Wales 3203 8.23 925 589 563 23.74 717 11.97 605 2.24.34 393
3 58 Jamaul Whyte Wales 3045 8.83 784 550 481 23.31 756 11.34 566 2.19.54 458
4 9 Blade Ashby England 2930 8.58 841 587 559 24.17 678 9.95 483 2.26.17 369
5 25 Paul Byrne Ireland 2857 8.75 802 563 508 24.98 608 11.15 555 2.25.04 384
6 59 Liam Jones Wales 2803 9.58 623 548 477 24.19 676 10.12 493 2.14.27 534
7 11 Alex Peden England 2802 8.80 791 605 597 24.66 635 9.58 460 2.30.23 319
8 42 Andrew Cunningham Scotland 2772 9.55 629 530 441 25.17 592 13.30 686 2.21.99 424
9 28 Daire Walsh Ireland 2703 9.09 726 554 490 25.28 583 10.01 486 2.22.42 418

10 60 Kieron Martin Wales 2653 9.72 595 553 487 24.51 648 8.92 421 2.16.43 502
11 27 Callum Hunter Ireland 2640 9.02 741 547 475 25.33 578 9.18 437 2.23.08 409
12 12 Edward O'Hara England 2593 9.22 698 519 419 25.84 537 10.74 530 2.23.12 409
13 26 Conor Daly Ireland 2567 9.09 726 543 467 25.92 531 10.93 542 2.31.75 301
14 41 Peter Muirhead Scotland 2430 9.83 574 601 589 25.00 606 9.17 436 2.38.77 225
15 44 Jamie Frandale Scotland 2293 9.78 583 475 335 24.43 655 9.50 456 2.35.05 264
16 43 Calum Edwards Scotland 2128 9.62 615 509 400 26.54 482 8.76 411 2.39.28 220

England Ireland

1 10 Will Grist 3321 1 25 Paul Byrne 2857
2 9 Blade Ashby 2930 2 28 Daire Walsh 2703
3 11 Alex Peden 2802 3 27 Callum Hunter 2640
4 12 Edward O'Hara 2593 4 26 Conor Daly 2567

9053 8200

Scotland Wales

1 42 Andrew Cunningham 2772 1 57 Rhys Williams 3203
2 41 Peter Muirhead 2430 2 58 Jamaul Whyte 3045
3 44 Jamie Frandale 2293 3 59 Liam Jones 2803
4 43 Calum Edwards 2128 4 60 Kieron Martin 2653

7495 9051
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Scottish Schools' Athletics Association Schools International Pentathlon Kelvin Hall, Saturday 13th december 2008

Under 18 Boys
Pos No Name Country Total 
1 61 David Guest Wales 3707 8.22 927 12.58 642 22.56 828 691 792 2.15.35 518
2 14 Jamie Courtney England 3444 8.76 800 14.47 757 24.25 671 636 666 2.13.24 550
3 13 Jack Andrew England 3368 8.46 869 11.70 588 23.74 717 611 610 2.11.04 584
4 45 John McCafferty Scotland 3366 9.15 713 14.63 767 24.10 684 619 628 2.11.68 574
5 46 Michael Downie Scotland 3326 8.63 829 12.94 664 24.36 661 593 571 2.09.96 601
6 29 Eamon Fahey Ireland 3228 8.95 757 9.69 467 23.34 753 636 666 2.11.00 585
7 15 Keno Mario-Ghae England 3214 8.72 809 11.44 572 23.85 707 580 544 2.11.16 582
8 30 Timmy Crowe Ireland 3116 9.15 713 9.76 471 23.25 762 581 546 2.08.51 624
9 47 Andrew McFarlane Scotland 3113 8.78 795 10.26 501 23.40 748 603 593 2.18.28 476

10 16 Daniel Pearce England 3057 8.94 759 11.12 553 24.15 680 589 563 2.16.45 502
11 62 Antoine Woodman Wales 2959 9.37 666 9.77 472 24.15 680 551 483 2.06.43 658
12 31 Stephen Kelly Ireland 2938 9.14 715 10.19 497 23.49 739 590 565 2.22.11 422
13 63 Curtis Matthews Wales 2914 9.54 631 9.26 441 24.49 650 601 589 2.09.85 603
14 64 Glen Elsdon Wales 2904 9.02 741 9.83 475 25.09 598 602 591 2.16.68 499
15 48 Angus Normand Scotland 2791 9.92 556 10.64 524 24.10 684 550 481 2.13.51 546
16 32 Simon Doyle Ireland 1764 13.55 73 9.71 468 24.00 693 NH 0 2.14.55 530

England Ireland

1 14 Jamie Courtney 3444 1 29 Eamon Fahey 3228
2 13 Jack Andrew 3368 2 30 Timmy Crowe 3116
3 15 Kano Mario-Ghae 3214 3 31 Stephen Kelly 2938
4 16 Daniel Pearce 3057 4 32 Simon Doyle 1764

10026 9282

Scotland Wales

1 45 John McCafferty 3366 1 61 David Guest 3707
2 46 Michael Downie 3326 2 62 Antoine Woodman 2959
3 47 Andrew McFarlane 3113 3 63 Curtis Matthews 2914
4 48 Angus Normand 2791 4 64 Glen Elsdon 2904

9805 9580

60m Hurdles Shot Putt 200M Long Jump (cm) 800M


